

পশ্চিমবঙ্গ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

61AB 535499

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

Between

Berhampore Girls' College (Government Sponsored) C.R. DAS ROAD, P.O.: BERHAMPORE, Dist.: MURSHIDABAD, PIN – 742101 WEST BENGAL, INDIA (Affiliated to the University of Kalyani) Approved by the UGC under Section 2(f) &12(B)



Vivekananda Road, Kol-6

Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House and Cultural Centre

&

105 Vivekananda Road, Kolkata 700 006

HSinha Principal Berhampore Girls' College

to mananada

Berhampore Girts' College Principa

Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekanando Ancestral House & Cultural Com

Secretary

105, Vivekananda Road

MARTINE 993 on 10/11/2023, MILO, MOTORATA Secretory, Rama Krishna Mission Swami Viveka manda's, METAL Ameestral House and cultural centre Kolkatar

মুন্সী আনারুল হক, স্ট্রাম্প ভেণ্ডার গমতলা এ.ডি.এস.আর. অফি দ্ব পাটীকা বাড়ী, নওলা মুন্সিলিসাহ

Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House and Cultural Centre, 105 Vivekananda Road, Kolkata, West Bengal 700 006, (a branch centre of the Ramakrishna Mission, [a Society, registered under the Societies Registration Act, 1860, presently governed by the West Bengal Societies Registration Act, 1961 (Act XXVI of 1961), bearing Registration Number 1917/3 of 1909-10, (New Digitized e-Registration No. S0916370), having its registered office and headquarters at P.O Belur Math, District Howrah, P.S. Bally, West Bengal 711202]), represented herein by Swami Jnanalokananda, Secretary of the said Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House and Cultural Centre, Kolkata, hereinafter referred to as the "Centre", (which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the subject or context thereof, shall deem to mean and include its successors and assigns) of the ONE PART;

AND

Berhampore Girls' College, P.O. Berhampore, District Murshidabad, West Bengal 742101, represented herein by **Dr. Hena Sinha**, Principal of the said Berhampore **Girls' College**, Berhampore, Murshidabad, hereinafter referred to as the "College", (which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the subject or context thereof, shall deem to mean and include its successors and assigns) of the **OTHER PART**.

Centre and College are hereinafter individually referred to as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties" as the context may require.

The Parties hereby enter into this MoU to collaboratively conduct **certificate course** on **"Value Education"** for the students of the College.

The Parties hereby do agree that the objective of the course is to bring about a holistic development and moral edification of the students. By rekindling and instilling eternal moral values in the students, the course aims to nurture their innate goodness and infuse confidence in them.

To fulfill this objective, the parties of this agreement and witnesses thereof agree on the following matters:

- Curriculum: The curriculum of this course shall be based on the text: "Mulya Bodhe Dhanya Jibon", authored by Swami Jnanalokananda, Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House and Cultural Centre, Kolkata-700006.
- Resource Person: The panel of resource persons shall be decided before commencement of the course on the advice of Swami Jnanalokananda.

Hinha

Principal Berhampore Girls' College

Berhampore Girls' Ci

Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House & Cultural C 165, Vivekananda Road,

> W. Secretary Secretary Ancestral House & Cultural Constant 105, Vivekananda Road, Kolkatar set to b

- Platform: The course shall be conducted in a virtual or physical platform in . accordance with the prevalent government guidelines.
- Infrastructure: The infrastructure for conducting the course shall be arranged by the college.
- Schedule: The schedule shall be decided by the Principal of the College or any person authorized by her, in consultation with Swami Jnanalokananda.
- Study materials: Study materials shall be provided to the students by the College.
- Evaluation: A continuous evaluation assessment shall be conducted by the College in consultation with Swami Jnanalokananda or any other person authorized by him. Certificate: At the end of the course, certificate shall be issued to the participants jointly by both the institutes.
- Period of MoU: The agreement for conducting the course shall remain in force for a period of five (5) years from the date of signing and maybe renewed for a further period on mutual agreement.

IN WITNESS HEREOF the parties hereto do hereby put their respective sign and seal on the date, month and year mentioned hereinabove.

fro. In and anada (Authorised Signatory)

Swami Jnanalokananda Secretary Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekananda's Ancestral House and Cultural Centre, Kolkata

> 105 Vivekananda Road, Kol

Secretary Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekanondo's Ancestral House & Cultura! C 105. Vivekananda Road,

ampor

Hsinha

(Authorised Signatory) Dr. Hena Sinha Principal Berhampore Girls' College Berhampore, Murshidabad, West Bengal, PIN-742101

> Principal Berhampore Girls' College

Berhampore Gins

Ramakrishna Mission Swami Vivekanande

Secretary

March

05. Vivekananda Road, Kolkata-7 Ancestral House & Cultural Centre

Witnesses to the MoU:

1. On behalf of the College:

Name:

Address:

Dr. Debraj Chakraborty Assistant Professor in History Berhampore Girls' College Berhampore, Murshidabad

...OM

2. On behalf of the Centre:

Address:

Brija kishos Qhosh RKM S.W. A. & Eulfmal Confre Name: